2
o

Part No.

Tracker

T-400

Portable Irrigation Machine

Parts Breakout List Pricing - June 2014
Pricing Subject to Change without Notice

Underhill
List Price
(Dollars)

O 0o NOYULL B WN B

W W WWWNNNNRNNNNNNRRRRRRRR R B
P WNPOOOMNITUDDWNROWOVOWOWNOOUDWNIERO

BB84361
BB84373
BB84394
BB84410
BB84415
BB84418
BB84420
BB84429
BT84317
BT84333
BT84335
BT84336
BT84337
BT84346
BT84347
BT84348
BT84355
BT84370
BT84372
BT84377
BT84378
BT84384
BT84388
BT84396
BT84401
BT84404
BT84406
BT84407
BT84413
BT84416
BT84419
BT84437
BT84442
BT84443

Description
Tappet Compl.
Earth Rod
Gear Assembly 5 for Tracker

Valve Insert F. Shut-Off Device
Shut-Down Rod

Turbine Housing Tracker
Cover for Valve

Rope Drum Compl. w/ Rope
Spacer Bushing

Nozzle for Turbine

Coil

Shearing Screw

Cover for Tracker

Gear1l

Gear 2

Gear 3

Screw for Cover

Screw for Turbine Shaft
Spacer Tracker

Cover for Tracker (blue)
Cover for Tracker (green)
Cover for Tracker (yellow)
Guide Bushing for Turbine Shaft
Gear 6

Bracket Pipe Axle Lock

Top Bracket Lock
Guide-bolt for Valve

Valve Needle Shut-down Device
Fixing Bush

Bolt for Stop Switch

Cover for Turbine

Gear 4

Tracker V-3 Retaining Ring
Trcker V-3 Pipe Axle

185.16
30.30
175.06
100.32
80.80
338.68
205.36
498.25
11.80
25.30
36.04
10.10
269.33
30.30
62.36
57.23
23.57
10.10
5.39
272.82
272.82
272.82
16.83
70.70
26.93
47.36
15.26
12.79
7.63
19.75
60.60
104.36
2.24
8.98

B2 Vo R Vo . V0 I V0 SR V0 V0 Vo Vo B Vo B Ve Ve BV V0 V2 Vo Ve BV BV BV V) V2 V2 B Vo Vo BV V2 B2 . Vot Vo (B V0 B Vo BV BV 8




No.

Part No.

Description

Underhill
List Price
(Dollars)

35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73

BT84444
BT84445
RF82527
RT16348
ZK16205
ZK16347
ZK16551
ZK84402
ZK84424
ZK91536
ZK91537
ZK91560
ZK93128
ZK93138
ZK93183
ZK93184
ZK93186
ZK93188
ZK93189
ZK93193
ZK93194
ZK93195
ZK93196
ZK93212
ZK93213
ZK93231
ZK93232
ZK94011
ZK94152
ZK94223
ZK94226
ZK94281
ZK94372
ZK94376
ZK94377
ZK94434
ZK94435
ZK94486
ZK94487

Nut 5mm

Nut 5mm

ZE 30W-7.0 mm Sprinkler

ZE-SHIM

ZK-Bearing Spring

ZE Seal PTFE

O-Ring D=6x2 mm

Spring Wire Dia =1,4mm

Pressure Spring 1,6mm

0-Ring 25 x 3,0 mm

O-Ring 18 x 2,5 mm

Torsion Spring-Wire

M 6 x 6 DIN 913-V2A Plug Screw

M8 DIN 934-V2A Nut

M5 DIN 985 Nut

M8 DIN 985 Nut

M8 x 65 DIN 912-V2A Cyl. Head Screw
M5-10 DIN 912-V2A Cyl. Head Screw
M6-12 DIN 912-V2A Cyl. Head Screw
B6,4 DIN 125-V2A Washer

B6, 4 DIN 125-V2A Washer

M6x45 DIN 7991-V2A Countersunk Screw
3x32 DIN 1481-V2A Clamping Sleeve
M8 x 40 mm Hexagon Cyl. Head Screw
M6 x 30 DIN 912-V2A Cyl. Head Screw
M6 x 75mm Hexagon Cyl. Head Screw
M6 DIN 985 Nut

R 1" MT Geka Coupling

Slide Bushing

0O-Ring 67 x 2,5 mm

Polyester Rope 110 m

Ball F. Air Valve

10 x 26 x 8 Deep Groove Ball Bearing
0O-Ring Dia 150 x 2,5 mm

15 x 25 x 6 Shaft Seal

Plastic Wheel

Hub Cover

6,07 x 1,78 Quad Ring

Gasket For Valve

8.53
9.43
187.34
3.69
5.74
3.78
1.70
6.38
3.40
1.70
1.70
2.28
1.76
1.70
1.70
1.70
3.94
1.70
1.70
1.70
1.70
1.70
3.37
2.34
1.70
2.66
1.70
10.77
66.43
1.70
185.16
2.37
12.79
8.75
50.50
73.49
8.66
11.29
2.44

R U2 Vo B Vo L V0 R V0 V2 V2 V2 B Vo B Vo . V0 Sk V0 S V0 S V0 V0 B V0 R V0 B V) V0 V2 V2t Vo (B V0 V0 RV V2 V0 V2 (I V0 I V0 B Vo V0 V0 Vo V0 T V2 B Vo . Vo BV




